Md. Shahidul  Islam 

Professor & Chairman 

Department of Horticulture 

Faculty of Agriculture 

Sylhet Agricultural University (SAU) 

Sylhet‐3100. Phone no: 01916‐662421 

E‐mail: shahidulhrt@gmail.com 
 

4. Sub‐project budget (Tk): 

Total: Tk. 24,98,315 (Twenty four lakh ninety eight thousand three hundred Fifteen taka 

only) 

4.1 Revised (if any): 23,59,513 (Twenty three lakh fifty nine thousand five hundred thirteen 

taka only) 

5. Duration of the sub‐project: 

Start date (based on LoA signed): 14 May 2017 

End date: 30 September 2018 
 

6. Justification of undertaking the sub‐project: 

According to the United Nations (2013) until 2050, the number of people living in urban areas